PURCHASING
DEPARTMENT

441 Canton Hwy. Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: 770-781-6603 Fax: 770-888-0222

FORSYTH

COUNTY SCHOOLS

Quality Learning and Superior Performance for All

September 21, 2022

The Sign Store Online, Inc.
1836 Broadway

Macon, GA 31201

Attn: Michael Lewis

Dear Mr. Lewis,
This is to advise you that your company has been awarded a contract from our RFP# P22-17,
Modifications to Monument Signs. The effective date of this contract is September 21, 2022

and terminates upon successful completion of the scope of work as defined within the RFP.

This award is in accordance with all terms and conditions of the contract and with your attached
pricing to remain firm for the entire contract period. This award letter is not an official order.

If you have any questions about this award, please contact Trey Tryan at 770-781-6603 or
ttryan@forsyth.k12.ga.us. We appreciate your interest in the Forsyth County School System and
your participation in our bidding process.

Sincerely,

Brad Richardson
Director of Procurement Services

cc: Matt Wark, Chief Facilities Officer



Forsyth County Schools

Modifications to Monument Signs by Location

PHASE 1
Academies of Creative Education North Forsyth High
Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00 Lighted Header Sign $ 2,460.00
Led Message Center s 20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address s - Address S 42400
Led Vent S 306.00 Led Vent $ 320.00
Labor S 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total $  26,724.00 Total $ 27,282.00
Alliance Academy for Innovation South Forsyth High School
Lighted Header Sign 5 - Lighted Header Sign S 1,980.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address 5 - Address § 32400
Led Vent s 600.00 Led Vent S 306.00
Labor 3 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total 5 24,678.00 Total S 26,688.00
Forsyth Central High West Forsyth High School
Lighted Header Sign 5 2,340.00 Lighted Header Sign $ 1,820.00
Led Message Center S 20,778.00 Led Message Center S 20,778.00
Address S - Address S 424.00
Led Vent S 306.00 Led Vent S 306.00
Labor S 2,300.00 Labor $ 3,300.00
Total $  25,724.00 Total $ 26,628.00
Lambert High
Lighted Header Sign s 2,100.00
Led Message Center s 20,778.00
Address s 324.00
Led Vent s 306.00
Labor 5 3,300.00
Total S 26,808.00



PHASE 2

Desana Middle Schoo Little Mill Middle School
Lighted Header Sign S 2,580.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center 5 20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address s 324.00 Address S 424.00
Led Vent 3 430.00 Led Vent 5 306.00
Labor ] 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total $  27,412.00 Total $ 27,148.00
Hendricks Middle School North Forsyth Middle Schoaol
Lighted Header Sign $ 2,580.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address s 424.00 Address S -
Led Vent $ 430.00 Led Vent 5 306.00
Labor 3 3,300.00 Labor $ 2,300.00
Total $  27,512.00 Total $ 25,724.00
Lakeside Middle School Otwell Middle School
Lighted Header Sign S 2,580.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center S 20,778.00 Led Message Center S 20,778.00
Address S 424.00 Address §  324.00
Led Vent S 430.00 Led Vent S 306.00
Labor S 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total 5 27,512.00 Total S 27,048.00
Liberty Middle School Piney Grove Middle School
Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00 Lighted Header Sign $ 2,340.00
Led Message Center S 20,778.00 Led Message Center S 20,778.00
Address S 424.00 Address S 424,00
Led Vent $ 306.00 Led Vent S  306.00
Labor S 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total S 27,148.00 Total $ 27,148.00
Riverwatch Middle School Vickery Creek Middle Schoal
Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00 Lighted Header Sign $ 2,370.00
Led Message Center S 20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address S 324.00 Address § 42400
Led Vent S 306.00 Led Vent S 320.00
Labor s 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total §  27,048.00 Total $ 27,192.00
South Forsyth Middle School
Lighted Header Sign 5 3,332.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00
Address $ -
Led Vent 5 320.00
Labor s 3,900.00
Total $  28,330.00



PHASE 3

Big Creek Elementary School Cumn Little Mill Middle School
Lighted Header Sign 5 2,580.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center s 20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address 5 212.00 Address $  318.00
Led Vent s 430.00 Led Vent S 306.00
Labor 5 3,600.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Paint 5 150.00
Total S 27,750.00 Total S 27,042.00
Brandywine Elementary School Daves Creek Elementary
Lighted Header Sign s 2,820.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,920.00
Led Message Center ) 20,778.00 Led Message Center S 20,778.00
Address 5 162.00 Address S 42400
Led Vent g 306.00 Led Vent § 56200
Labor s 3,300.00 Labor S 3,600.00
Total $  27,366.00 Total S 28,284.00
Brookwood Elementary School Haw Creek Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign L] 2,870.00 Lighted Header Sign $ 2,580.00
Led Message Center s 20,778.00 Led Message Center 5 20,778.00
Address S 424.00 Address S 424.00
Led Vent s 320.00 Led Vent S 430.00
Labor $ 3,300.00 Labor $ 3,300.00
Total S 27,682.00 Total $ 27,512.00
Chattahoochee Elementary Johns Creek Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign s 2,320.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,180.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address S 424,00 Address S 424.00
Led Vent S 562.00 Led Vent S 306.00
Labor 5 3,300.00 Labor S 3,300.00
Total S 27,384.00 Total S 26,988.00
Chestatee School Kelly Mill Elementary
Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00 Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00 Led Message Center $ 20,778.00
Address 3 424.00 Address S 42400
Led Vent s 306.00 Led Vent S  306.00
Labor s 3,300.00 Labor $ 3,300.00
Total 5 27,148.00 Total $ 27,148.00
Coa Mountain Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign S 2,340.00
Led Message Center $  20,778.00
Address s 424.00
Led Vent 5 306.00
Labor 5 3,300.00
Total §  27,148.00



Mashburn Elementary Schoal
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor

Total

Matt Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

Midway Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

New Hope Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center

Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total
Poole's Mill Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total
Vickery Creek Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total
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PHASE 4

2,580.00
20,778.00
424,00
430.00
3,300.00
27,512.00

2,870.00
20,778.00
424.00
430.00
3,300.00
27,802.00

1,980.00
20,778.00
324.00
306.00
2,600.00

25,988.00

1,980.00
20,778.00
306.00
3,300.00
26,364.00

2,820.00
20,778.00
424.00
306.00
3,300.00
27,628.00

2,460.00
20,778.00
424.00
306.00
3,300.00
27,268.00

Sawnee Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor

Total

Settles Bridge Elementary
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

Sharon Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

Shiloh Point Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

Silver City Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor
Total

George W. Whitlow Elementary School

Lighted Header Sign
Led Message Center
Address
Led Vent
Labor

Total

$ 2,880.00
$ 20,778.00
5 -

$ 32000

$ 3,300.00

$ 27,278.00

$ 2,880.00
$ 20,778.00
$  324.00
$ 320,00

$ 3,300.00
$ 27,602.00

$ 2,820.00
$ 20,778.00
S 848.00
S5 306.00

$ 3,300.00
—————

$ 28,052.00

% 2,340.00
$ 20,778.00
$  424.00
$  306.00

5 3,300.00

$ 27,148.00

S 2,340.00
$ 20,778.00
S 424.00
$  306.00

$ 3,300.00

§ 27,148.00

§ 2,820.00
$ 20,778.00
$  424.00
S 306.00

S 3,300.00
—_—

$ 27,628.00



Total by Item

Lighed Header S 98,922.00

Led Message Center S 851,898.00

Address S 13,560.00

Led Vent S 14,304.00

Labor S 133,800.00

Paint S 150.00
S

——————
Grand Total 1,112,634.00



