

September 21, 2022

The Sign Store Online, Inc. 1836 Broadway Macon, GA 31201 Attn: Michael Lewis

Dear Mr. Lewis,

This is to advise you that your company has been awarded a contract from our **RFP# P22-17**, **Modifications to Monument Signs.** The effective date of this contract is September 21, 2022 and terminates upon successful completion of the scope of work as defined within the RFP.

This award is in accordance with all terms and conditions of the contract and with your attached pricing to remain firm for the entire contract period. This award letter is not an official order.

If you have any questions about this award, please contact Trey Tryan at 770-781-6603 or ttryan@forsyth.k12.ga.us. We appreciate your interest in the Forsyth County School System and your participation in our bidding process.

Sincerely,

Brad Richardson Director of Procurement Services

cc: Matt Wark, Chief Facilities Officer

## Forsyth County Schools

## Modifications to Monument Signs by Location

PHASE 1

Academies of Creative Education			North Forsyth High	
Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,460.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
Address	\$	-	Address	\$ 424.00
Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent	\$ 320.00
Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
Total	\$	26,724.00	Total	\$ 27,282.00
Alliance Academy for Innovation			South Forsyth High School	
Lighted Header Sign	\$	-	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 1,980.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
Address		-	Address	\$ 324.00
Led Vent	\$ \$	600.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
Total	\$	24,678.00	Total	\$ 26,688.00
Forsyth Central High			West Forsyth High School	
Forsyth Central High Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00	West Forsyth High School Lighted Header Sign	\$ 1,820.00
	\$ \$	2,340.00 20,778.00		\$ 1,820.00 \$ 20,778.00
Lighted Header Sign	\$ \$		Lighted Header Sign	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center	\$		Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address	\$ \$	20,778.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent	\$ \$	20,778.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor Total	\$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor Total Lambert High	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00 25,724.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor Total Lambert High Lighted Header Sign	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00 25,724.00 2,100.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor Total Lambert High Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00 25,724.00 2,100.00 20,778.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00
Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor Total Lambert High Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20,778.00 306.00 2,300.00 25,724.00 2,100.00 20,778.00 324.00	Lighted Header Sign Led Message Center Address Led Vent Labor	\$ 20,778.00 \$ 424.00 \$ 306.00 \$ 3,300.00

			PHAS	E 2	
Desana N	1iddle Schoo			Little Mill Middle School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,580.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	324.00	Address	\$ 424.00
	Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,412.00	Total	\$ 27,148.00
Hendricks	s Middle School			North Forsyth Middle School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,580.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	424.00	Address	\$ -
	Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 2,300.00
	Total	\$	27,512.00	Total	\$ 25,724.00
Lakeside	Middle School			Otwell Middle School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,580.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	424.00	Address	\$ 324.00
	Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,512.00	Total	\$ 27,048.00
Liberty M	liddle School			Piney Grove Middle School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	424.00	Address	\$ 424.00
	Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,148.00	Total	\$ 27,148.00
Riverwat	ch Middle School			Vickery Creek Middle School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,370.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	324.00	Address	\$ 424.00
	Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent	\$ 320.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,048.00	Total	\$ 27,192.00
South Fo	rsyth Middle School				
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	3,332.00		
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00		
	•	\$			
	Address	4			
	Address Led Vent		320.00		
	Address Led Vent Labor	\$ \$	320.00 3,900.00		

			DH	ASE 3	
Big Creek	Elementary School			Cumn Little Mill Middle School	
DID CICCIN	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,580.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	212.00	Address	\$ 318.00
	Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,600.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Paint	\$	150.00		
	Total	Ś	27,750.00	Total	\$ 27,042.00
	TOTAL	Ş	27,750.00	Total	\$ 27,042.00
Brandywi	ine Elementary School			Daves Creek Elementary	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,820.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,920.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	162.00	Address	\$ 424.00
	Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent	\$ 562.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,600.00
	Total	\$	27,366.00	Total	\$ 28,284.00
Daealar	ad Flow onton - Coloral			Haw Creek Elementary School	
BLOOKMO	od Elementary School	ć	2 070 00		\$ 2,580.00
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,870.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 20,778.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	
	Address	\$	424.00	Address	
	Led Vent	\$	320.00	Led Vent	·
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,692.00	Total	\$ 27,512.00
Chattaho	ochee Elementary			Johns Creek Elementary School	
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,320.00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,180.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Address	\$	424.00	Address	\$ 424.00
	Led Vent	\$	562.00	Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor	\$ 3,300.00
	Total	\$	27,384.00	Total	\$ 26,988.00
Chastet	o Sebool			Kelly Mill Elementary	
Chestate		ć	2 240 00	Lighted Header Sign	\$ 2,340.00
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00	Led Message Center	\$ 20,778.00
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00		\$ 424.00
	Address	\$	424.00	Address Led Vent	\$ 306.00
	Led Vent	\$	306.00		\$ 3,300.00
	Labor	\$	3,300.00	= Labor	and the second se
	Total	\$	27,148.00	Total	\$ 27,148.00
Coa Mou	intain Elementary School				
	Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,340.00		
	Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00		
	Address	\$	424.00		
	Audress				
	Led Vent	\$	306.00		
		\$ \$	306.00 3,300.00	_	

		DHA	SE 4
Mashburn Elementary School		FILP	Sawnee Elementary
Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,580.00	Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,880.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Address	\$	424.00	Address \$ -
Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent \$ 320.00
Labor	Ş	3,300.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Total	Ś	27,512.00	Total \$ 27,278.00
Total	Ŷ	27,512.00	10101 9 27,210.00
Matt Elementary School			Settles Bridge Elementary
Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,870.00	Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,880.00
Led Message Center	Ş	20,778.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Address	\$	424.00	Address \$ 324.00
Led Vent	\$	430.00	Led Vent \$ 320.00
Labor	Ş	3,300.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Total	Ś	27,802.00	Total \$ 27,602.00
10(3)	4	27,002.00	10101 9 21/002100
Midway Elementary			Sharon Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign	\$	1,980.00	Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,820.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Address	\$	324.00	Address \$ 848.00
Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent \$ 306.00
Labor	\$	2,600.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Total	\$	25,988.00	Total \$ 28,052.00
New Hope Elementary			Shiloh Point Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign	\$	1,980.00	Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,340.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Address	\$	-	Address \$ 424.00
Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent \$ 306.00
Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Total	\$	26,364.00	Total \$ 27,148.00
Deelale Mill Flags subarry			Silver City Elementary School
Poole's Mill Elementary	ć	2,820.00	Silver City Elementary School Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,340.00
Lighted Header Sign	Ş	2,820.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Led Message Center	\$ \$	424.00	Address \$ 424.00
Address			Led Vent \$ 306.00
Led Vent	\$ \$	306.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Labor	Contraction of Contract	3,300.00	
Total	\$	27,628.00	Total \$ 27,148.00
Vickery Creek Elementary			George W. Whitlow Elementary School
Lighted Header Sign	\$	2,460.00	Lighted Header Sign \$ 2,820.00
Led Message Center	\$	20,778.00	Led Message Center \$ 20,778.00
Address	Ş	424.00	Address \$ 424.00
Led Vent	\$	306.00	Led Vent \$ 306.00
Labor	\$	3,300.00	Labor \$ 3,300.00
Total	\$	27,268.00	Total \$ 27,628.00

Lighed Header	\$ 98,922.00
Led Message Center	\$ 851,898.00
Address	\$ 13,560.00
Led Vent	\$ 14,304.00
Labor	\$ 133,800.00
Paint	\$ 150.00
Grand Total	\$ 1,112,634.00